WORSHIP
GUIDE
July 30, 2023

MAKING DISCIPLES HERE, THERE, AND EVERYWHERE

Sermon Title:
We Need Church Health!

Acts 11: 19-30

A Healthy Church Goes Vv. 19-21

A Healthy Church Grows Wv. 22-26

A Healthy Church Gives W. 27-30

Sermon by Dr. Terry Kirby

Contact Email: info@fbcpf.org Phone: 865.453.4647
P.O. Box 98, Pigeon Forge, TN 37868-0098
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WEEKLY SCHEDULE: WORSHIP STATISTICS:

TODAY ATTENDANCE
9:15 am, Life Groups & Prayer Time Weekly Life Groups: 82
10:30 am, Worship Service AM Worship: 104
5:00 pm, Bible Study YouTube: 17
MONDAY Facebook: 194
12:00 pm, Hearts4Internationals OFFERING
TUESDAY SUNDAY AM, 07.23.2026

General Budget: $2,162.00

7:00 am, Men's Prayer Meeting Online receipts: $998.55

WEDNESDAY Designated: $3.25
5:00 pm, Bible Study Total: $3,163.80
6:00 pm, Worship Choir practice

THURSDAY

12:00 pm, Hearts4Internationals

SUNDAY-8/6/23
9:15 am, Life Groups & Prayer Time
10:30 am, Worship Service

The Mission Team will have a lunch meeting

after worship in the fellowship halll.

Announcements

+ Kingdom Culture, a homeschool group, meets here on
Thursdays during the school year. Would you like to share
your musical skills and discuss an instrument during a 45-
minute class? Perhaps even share a tune? Players of wind
instruments are especially needed. If you are interested,
contact Kristen at kingdomceduegmail.com.

+ Can you help? We need volunteers for the upcoming Rod
Run event from September 14th to 16th (Thurs - Sat). We'll set
up on Wednesday. Contact Kevin Walker if interested
(papawalkerecomcast.net; (865) 621-5866)).

Deacon for the week: Danny Dorminey

FBCPF STAFF

Dr. Terry L. Kirby, Lead Pastor / pastorterry@fbcpf.org

Linda Woodward & Shannon Whaley, Worship Leaders / music@fbcpf.org
Brian & Shannon Whaley, Youth Directors / youth@fbcpf.org

Margaret Hicks, Pianist

Wendy Freels, Financial Administrator / wendy@fbcpf.org
Stephanie Miller, Ministry Assistant / stephanie@fbcpf.org
Doug Sawyer, Sound & Media Technician / doug@fbcpf.org
Wendy Nichols, Nursery Coordinator / nursery@fbcpf.org
John Fedoronko, Maintenance / john@fbcpf.org



mailto:papawalker@comcast.net

